
THIRD WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMI 
INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR MENIAL AND 810 OGICAL SCIENCES 

University of Karachi, Karachi-75270, P: 'sten 

AL SCIENCES 

UAN : 111-222-292 
Telefax : (92-21) 34819018, 99261713 
Tel Office: (92-21) 34824930, 34824934 
E-mail : hej@cyber.net.pk  
Web 	: www.iccs.edu  

Ref. RIC/ 
Date: 

ICCBS/TW /STR-SOLV-170117/11610/316 

Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority, 
Government of Sindh, 
Block — 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, 
Court Road, 
Karachi. 
Tel 4 021-99205356 

Dear Sir 

Mar 22nd, 2017 

Please find enclosed herewith the Original Signed Copy of the Bid Evaluation Report of 

our Tender Notice No. ICCBS-TWC'-STR-SOLV-170117, hay g S'PPRA / S. No. 30971 

for hosting on your \\rebsite. 

With kind regards, 

Yours truly, 

PURCHAS CER 

Attachment(s) : 
1. Bid =v luation Report (Duly Signed-Original) 

rsIN 	3. Minut s of technical Committee 
2. Com ativc Statement (Original) 

4. Attendance Sheet 
5. Bidder's Qualification Report 

T 	
6. Tender Opening Minutes 

?er' 



No 
Name of Firm or 

Bidder 

PROF. DR. M. SHAIQ A I 

PURCHASE COMMITTEE ICCBS INSTITUTIONS 

DR 	NA SHAHEEN 

Assistant Professor (I.C.C.B.S) Associate Professor (I.C.C.B.S) Chairman (I.C.C.B.5) 

DR. HAFIZUR REHMAN 

Cost offered 
by the Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

1  

M/s. Alpine 
International 

2 

Rs. 24,800.00 

3  

I" Lowest 
in 01 item 

4 
Lowest and 
according to 
specification 

S 

According to 
Tender 
Specification 

6 
Recommended for 
Placement of 
Order of 01 item 

0 

(Item No. 2, 3, 4) 

Rs. 
2,576,340.00 

(Item No. 7 ) 

USD : 3,720 
(Eq. to Pak 
Rs. 386,880.00) 

2. 

Remarks 

I" Lowest 
in 04 
Items 

Recommended for 
Placement of 
Order of 04 Items 

According to 
Tender 
Specification 

Lowest and 
according to 
specification 

M/s. Nawaid 
Scientific Traders 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Internal member 

VIED JEHANZEB 

Assistant Manager (Finance) 

I.B.A, Karachi 

 

ASJ Q, SAD 

Sr. Mandger Procurement & Customer Support 

I.B.A Karachi 

External Member 

Re-Tender Not ce No. ICCBS-TWC-STR-SOLV 170117 



& Customer 
Asjad Yl ad 
Sr, Manager Procuremen 
Support, I B A Karachi 

Sy Jehanzeb 
A sistant Manager (Finance). 
I B A Karachi 

T.W.0 RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY 

INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL • CIENCES 

UNIVRSITY OF KARACHI 

Comparative Statement (1) For End User 

CS Tender No. ICCBS-TWC-STR-SOLV-170117 

f r Pur hase Im•ort of C mmer ial Gr d Solvents 	• tor 

S. 

NO. 
ITEM DESCRIPTION 

Required 

QTY 

Tender on 

Basis of 
Nawaid Scientific Alpine International 

1 Chloroform 
200 Ltr. X 

01 Drum. 
FOR Order 

ICI 

Pak Rs. 29,484 

China/Saudia 

Pak Rs. 24,800 

2 Dichloromethane 
200 Ltr. X 

25 Drum. 
FOR Order 

China 

Pak Rs. 29,484.00 

China/Saudia 

Pak Rs. 33,200 

3 Ethyl Acetate 
X 200 Ltr.

FOR 
25 Drum. 

Order 
Singapore 

Pak Rs. 36,504 

China/Saudia 

Pak Rs. 43,600 

4 Hexane 
200 Ltr. X 

30 Drum. 
FOR Order 

Saudia 

Pak Rs. 30,888 

China/Saudia 

Pak Rs. 61,200 

5 Methanol 
200 Ltr. X 

23 Drum. 
FOR Order 

Duskan-Korea 

USD.$ 127 

Eq. to Pak Rs. 13,208 

Not Quoted 

6 Ethanol 
200 Ltr. X 

20 Drum. 
C&F Order 

Duskan-Korea 

USD.$ 248 

Eq. to Pak Rs. 25,792 

Not Quoted 

7 Acetone 
200 Ur. X 

15 Drum. 
C&F Order 

Duskan-Korea 

USD.$ 248 

Eq. to Pak Rs. 25,792 

China/Saudia 

USD.$ 346 

Eq. to Pak Rs. 36,330 

8 Diethyl Erther 
200 Ltr. X

FOR 
01 Drum. 

Order 

Duskan-Korea 

USD.$ 880 

Eq. to Pak Rs. 91,520 

Not Quoted 

9 Benzene 
30 Ltr. X 

01 Drum. 
FOR Order 

Duskan-Korea 

USD.$ 583 

Eq. to Pak Rs. 60,632 

Not Quoted 

Prof. Dr. M. Shaiq Ali, 
Chairman Professor (ICCBS) 

Dr. Farzana Shaheen 
Associate Professor (ICCBS) 

e man 	-ffirstict 
ssor (ICCBS) 

Dr. 
Prof 

• 

• 

2 



' 	Third World Center for Chemical Sciences 

INTIRNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL & BIOLOG CAL SCIENCE 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Minutes of Technical Committee Meeting 

For Supply of Commercial Grade Solvents  

t,rutt 	Mi,rdinr for the Tender Notice No. ICCBS•TVVC.STR-SOL 170117 for the supply 

wa" held on February 03, 2017. 

• viii 

received. After •::aieftil evaluation the committee has recomi,tended that the item may 

irJed to M/5 Alpine International at Rs. 24,800/. (inclusive taxes) since f 4.y are the lowest bidder and 

r Tiotod item is ac per required specification. 

I 	.vort.• r=ceive(I. After careful evaluation the committee has recoru 

;.,•... 	lie Traders at Its. 737,100/- (inclusive taxes) sH 

as per required specification. 

• iided that the item may ty..• 

cri they aw the lowest bidder 

ON TOE RECOMMENDATION OF TECHNICAL COMM I 

ri ,R('11.-‘SE CONINIITTEE ICCILS 

    

DRAM UR REIIMAN,,,,  rIzr it 	 AR) AI.1 

 

DR. KtICLANA SHADELN 

. 	• trS, 	 .4ssoc 	Proftssor C (*.H.S4 
	 tyi,s.c•tr 

Internal Aletuber 

 

AS.I, 	SAI) 

d.111,111, 1 .1 
	

Sr. Nhmager PrOt "Vine! 	'14stomer Suppor, 

1.8 4 Karachr 

1:41grugl Monk( 



• 
Third World Center for Chemical Sciences 

HIERNATIUNAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL & BIOLOGICAL SCIENCE 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

Minutes of Technical Committee Meeting 

For Supply of Commercial Grade Solvents  

Ethyl Acetate: 

Iwo bids were received. After careful evaluation the committee has recommend i-  n that the item may he 

ut.rt 	MhNaw a.ci scientific traders dt Rs 912,600/• (inclusive taxes; since rtny are the lowest Wilde: 

their quoted item is as per required spec:fiCattUll. 

Nlicx.:, rc  

Tv.:a bids were received. After careful evaluation the committee has recommended that the item may be 

awarded to M/S Nawaid Scientific Traders at Rs. 926,640/- (inclusive taxes) since they are the lowest bidder 

and their quoted item is as per required specification. 

Acetone. 

were roceivrti. fti!' careful eva'uation :he committee has recommenditd that the item may be 

awarJed to M/S Nawaid Scientific Traders at tiSD: 3,720/- (C&F) since they are the lowest bidder and their 

quoted item ;s as per required specification 

!!")" item Nos. 05, 06, 08 and 09, since only one valid bid was received. Therefore after careful evaluation, the 

fitter' has recommended that these items may be re-tendered because of lack of competition. 

ON THE RECOMMENDATION OF TECHNICAL COMM FTTEE 

PURCIIASE CONINIITTEE ICCBS INSTITLTIONS 

 

   

    

DR. FARZANA SHAHEEN 	 n1t. 11 iii  

 

     

Associate Professor (I C C B S) 

IwniaLilembg 

IsAistain 	 11 Si 

AzernaaMsulits LB
.4 

Karachi 

1111EIIVN7.E 

issisiont Alattager (Finance) 

II 1 hanidu 

AS.I. SAD 

Associate Professor 

Sr :Manager Procurement 4 (' 'sunned. Support 



R- 	 7 AT OPENING OF THE TENDER / RE-TENDER NOTICE NO. 

03.00 P.M. ON 	1 ?0' - 	IN PRESENCE OF THE BIDDERS AND THE CHAIRMAN PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

Estiinrirc‘i Cos! TAR): .4 bore 1. 0 3filliou 

S. Name of Company (M/s.) 	Bid Amount 
Comparison with 

Estimated Cost Remarks 	Sign of Bidders I Earnest 
Money No. 

2. AM-kit 	jc--re.Art/KT 
	 61tL±(9q--???DC)/ 

HAFIZ UR 



t77-. 
J ": • 1--.*; 

5. 

6. 

S. 
No. 

Bidder Name 
Turn over 

(Rs. 100.000.00 at least 
last three years) 

Valid registration with 
Tax Authorities 

Complete 	Relevant Experience 
(At least Six Months) 

Company Profile 

T 4'  

3.  

4. ! 

7. 

8. 

ALI 

• Pr(?ft!ss:;:' (1(. 

SlED JEHANZEB 

AlW7gc:/* 	 11;..! 



. F. DR. M. SHAIQ ALI 

CO171'0101 PrOk'SSOr daac) it:M bt7 	 Pl f rit'A ? 

SIT.D ,IEHANZEB 

INTENATitliNA L. CENTER FOR CH ETVLi CAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES: 
	S. 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 
KARACHI-75270 

Tender Opening Minutes 

Tender / Retender Notice No. 	IC:03S-TWCT-STR-S0LV-170117 	 was opened on 

at 03.00 P.M. Total 	 Nos. of bid(s) was/were submitted out of which 

 

bid(s) was/were accepted 

 

and 	NIL 	bid(s) was/were rejected on Commercial Ground. 



H.E.J. RESEARCH INSTITUTE OF CHEMISTRY 
THIRD WORLD CENTER FOR CHEMICAL SCIENCES 

DR. PANJWANI CENTER FOR MOELCULAR MEDICINE AND DRUG RESEARCH 
( INTERNATIONAL CENTER FOR CHEMICAL AND BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES ) 

UNIVERSITY OF KARACHI 

NOTICE 

This is for the information of all concerned that the composition of the ICCBS "Procurement 
Committee" is being reconstituted due to a change in one of the External Members. Members of 
the reconstituted committee are as follows: 

Internal (International Center for Chemical and Biological Sciences) 
1. Prof. Dr. M. Shaiq Ali (Chairman) 
2. Prof. Dr. Farzana Shaheen (Member) 
3. Dr. Hafizur Rehman (Member) 

External 
4. Syed Jehnazeb, Assistant Manager Finance (Institute of Business Administration) 
5. Mr. Asjad Asad, Sr. Manager Procurement & Customer Support (Institute of Business 

Administration) 

• C 

PROF. DR. M. IQBAL CHOUDHARY, 
Director • 

COPY TO:- 
1. Prof. Dr. M. Shaiq Ali 
2. Prof. Dr. Farzana Shaheen 
3. Dr. Hafizur Rehman 
4: Dr. Shakeel Ahmed (IAC) 
5. Mr. Javaid Riaz 

'6. Accounts Section 
7. Mr. Harts Qureshi 
8: Mr. Umair Waqar 
9. Ms. Sadia Jabeen Asim 
10. Mr. Anis Ur Rab Siddiqui 
11. Mr. Rizwan Ishaq 
12. ICCBS Library In-charge 

kit Ptitit atuota-s,  A.L 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9

